CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO.	2016-	263
----------------	-------	-----

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-219, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2016, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2016-219, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-219 authorized liens upon properties 1067 S. Seventh Street, 707 E. Cherry Street and 946 S. Spring Road; and

WHEREAS, the property of 1067 S. Seventh Street is under new ownership and therefore owners are not responsible for the charges accrued at this location; properties 707 E. Cherry Street and 946 S. Spring Road were marked no charge by Public Works due to there was no abatement action; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2016-219 to remove the charges for 1067 S. Seventh Street, 707 E. Cherry Street and 946 S. Spring Road;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2016-219 is hereby amended to read as follows:

		<u>Labor/Equip</u>	Code Enf.	Bus. Adm.	Tax Collector	<u>Legal</u>	<u>Total</u>
1.	664 W. Walnut Rd	\$ 75.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 12.56	\$ 109.56	\$ 55.65	\$ 284.27
2.	308 W. Wood Street	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.41	\$ 12.56	\$ 109.56	\$ 55.65	\$1,406.18
3.	111 Highland Ave	\$ 900.00	\$ 26.19	\$ 12.56	\$ 109.56	\$ 55.65	\$1,103.96

* TOTAL \$2.794.41

	101.		IOIAL	Ψ2,174.41	Ψ2917711	
Adopted:						
ATTEST:			Presi	dent of Council	arf	
	City Clerk	kp				